RESOLUTION NO. R26-07 

A RESOLUTION BY THE TROTWOOD CITY COUNCIL 

AUTHORIZING A CITY-SPONSORED COMMUNITY MOVIE 

NIGHT, WHICH SERVES A VALID PUBLIC PURPOSE OF 

PROMOTING STRONG COMMUNITY RELATIONS, WITH 

EXPENDITURES NOT TO EXCEED TWO THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($2,500.00). 

WHEREAS, City Council recognizes the importance of reinforcing strong 

community relations by City-sponsored activities and events; and 

WHEREAS, City-sponsored activities and events help foster strong community 

relations, thereby serving a valid public purpose in the State of Ohio;

[...]

Movie Night shall be a City-sponsored event, which helps 

foster strong community relations, thereby serving a valid 

public purpose in the State of Ohio and in the City. 

SECTION II: City Council hereby authorizes expenditures not to exceed 

Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) to cover 

the cost of contracted services for the outdoor movie 

screen, projector, audio equipment, required licenses, 

movie rental fees, and other necessary supplies. City 

Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to take all 

steps necessary to sponsor this event.